As a member of such Commission, I should charge you a fee of $5,000 for my services 
and will accept the appointment on these terms. 

Respectfully, 
(Signed) 	CARY T. HUTCHINSON. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of twenty- 
five thousand dollars ($25,000), to provide means for the payment of expenses 
in connection with the construction of a Municipal Electric Lighting Plant, for 
the lighting by the City of public buildings, parks and parkways and streets of 
the City, including the cost of preparation of plans, specifications and estimates

[...]

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment, by unanimous vote, hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock 
of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000), to provide the necessary means for the payment of expenses in connection 
with the construction of a Municipal Electric Lighting Plant, for the lighting by the 
City of public buildings, parks and parkways, and streets of the City, including the 
cost of preparation of plans, specifications and estimates, for the construction of said

[...]

—and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Alder-
men, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, 
in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New Yprk Charter, to an amount 
not exceeding one hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000), in addition to 
the amount heretofore authorized, the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes 
aforesaid," 
—be amended by striking out that portion which specifies separate amounts for the • 
bridges in question, and inserting in place thereof the following: